Type KVA
SURGE ABSORBER
LEAD FREE Size 1005, 1608
 PRODUCTS DATA SHEET
ESD protection
No. P-KVA-002
DATE 2008-10
PDF.Support

ORDERING INFORMATION
K V A 2 4 0 2 1 0 2 N A 2 9
Type code
Surge Absorber
(for ESD Elimination)
Rated voltage code
Code : Rated voltage
2402 : 24V
Trigger voltage code
Code : Trigger voltage
102 : 1000V
Package style code
Packaging type
NA : f180 Reel
Case code
Code : Case size
07 : 1.0 × 0.5
29 : 1.6 × 0.8
L
W
P P
W
0.80±0.1
0.50±0.05
T 1.60±0.1
1.00±0.05
RECOMMENDED PAD DIMENSIONS STANDARD TEST BOARD
Size 1005
a
b
c
0.4
0.5
0.6
Size 1608
1.0
1.2
1.0
100mm
33mm
5mm
a mm
Glass epoxy on one side
Board thickness : 1.6 mm
Copper layer : 35 µm
(mm) (mm)
1005
1608
－３－
a ac
b
PERFORMANCE
STATIC SUPPRESSION  - Example of ESD Elimination -
No. Item Performance Test method
Contact discharging conforming to IEC61000-4-2